Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	8066
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WT Acquisition, Inc. # 29.02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Wayn=Tex Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date: September 10, 1992	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached the second	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1195768 1195769 ached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John Gary Maynard, III nternal Address: <u>Hunton & Williams</u> Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (for additional fees)
Street Address: 951 East Byrd Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-3436
CityRichmond State: Virginia Zip: 23219-4074 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John Gary Maynard, TIT — Amal Maynard April 18, 2002	

John Gary Maynard, III Name of Person Signing

mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

00000016 1195768

01 FC:481

25.00 DP

Maji documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40.00 P Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
25.00 P Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0169

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WT ACQUISITION, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

WT Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

1. Name. The name of the corporation is Wayn-Tex Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WT Acquisition, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 10 day of September, 1992.

WT ACQUISITION, INC.

Paul D. Barnett Vice President

ATTEST:

Susan S: Mirza/ Assistant Secreta

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0170